Defendants did not pay Stinnett any wages for the hours he worked in October 

2013. 

32. In November 2013, Beachbody paid Stinnett Nine and 00/100 ($9.00) Dollars per 

hour for each hour he worked. 

On January 1, 2014, Beachbody stopped paying Stinnett on an hourly basis and 33. 

began paying Stinnett a salary of Twenty One Thousand Eight Hundred and 00/100 ($21,800.00) 

Dollars per year. 

34. Defendants required Stinnett to work so many hours from January 1, 2014 through 

his resignation date in May 2014, that the salary Defendants paid Stinnett did not compensate him 

at the rate of minimum wage for each hour he worked.